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MEET DAY

CEDARVILLE COLLEGIATE

INVITE
FEB. 3, 2023 - DODEN FIELD HOUSE
3:30 PM

€IS #CUJACKETS



Doden Field House Indoor Track
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2023 Cedarville Gollegiate Invite
Tentative Time Schedule / Hl & PV Progression

Field Events:

3:30 pm High Jump Men (scoreboard end) & Women (bleacher end)
3:30 pm Weight Throw, (Men then Women) then Shot Put (Men then Women)
(after HJ) Pole Vault-Men then Women
(after HJ) Long Jump-(scoreboard end) Men
(after HI) Long Jump-(bleacher end) Women High Jump Pole Vault
Triple Jump-(scoreboard end)-Women then Men (following L) Progression | Progression
Running Events: Men Men
(Will not go more than 15 minutes ahead of schedule) 5-4 1.62 8-3 2.50
5-6 1.67 9-3 2.80
4:00 pm 60 H (semi) W 5-8 1.72 10-3 3.10
4:10 60 H (semi) M 5-10 1.77 11-2  3.40
4:20 60 Dash (semi) W 6-0 1.82 12-2 3.70
4:35 60 Dash (semi) M 6-2 1.87 12-8 3.85
4:50 60 H Final W 6-4 1.92 13-2 4.00
4:55 60 H Final M 6-6 1.97 13-8 4.15
5:00 60 Dash Final W 6-8 2.03 14-2 4.30
5:05 60 Dash Final M 6-10 2.08 14-8 4.45
7-0 213 15-2 4.60
(These events can’t begin until After High Jump) 15-8 4.75
Women 16-2 4.90
5:10 4x2 W 4-4 1.32 16-8 5.05
5:20 4x2 M 4-6 1.37
5:25 Mile W 4-8 1.42 Women
5:45 Mile M 4-10 1.47 8-1 2.48
6:10 3000 W 5-0 1.52 8-7 2.63
6:35 3000 M 5-2 1.57 9-1 2.78
6:55 400 W 5-4 1.62 9-7 3.93
7:00 400M 5-6 1.67 10-1  3.08
7:10 800 W 5-8 1.72 10-7 3.23
7:25 800 M 11-1  3.38
7:40 200 W 11-7  3.53
7:55 200 M 12-1  3.68
8:15 5000 W 12-7 3.83
8:35 5000 M 13-1 3.98
S;(S)g 3::88 K/IV Metric marks will be used,
9:10 DMR W imperial are estimates only!
9:25 DMR M
Participating Schools
+ Alice Lloyd College (KY) * Mount Vernon Nazarene University (OH)
+ Asbury University (KY) + Ohio Christian University
+ Cedarville University (OH) + University of Rio Grande (OH)
+ Georgetown College (KY) + Shawnee State University (OH)
* Indiana University East + Thomas More University (KY)
+ Kentucky Christian University + Wilmington College (OH)
+ Kentucky State University + Wittenberg University (OH)

* Midway University (KY)



60 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters

1 Mile

3000 Meters
5000 Meters
60 M. Hurdles
4X200 Relay
4X400 Relay
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

60 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
1 Mile

3000 Meters
5000 Meters
60 M. Hurdles
4X200 Relay
4X400 Relay
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put

Weight Throw

6.72
22.26
49.57

1:55.55
4:13.96
8:34.27
14:49.9
7.95
1:30.43
3:26.00
10:28.4
6'91/2"
17' 3"
23'11 3/4"
45'33/4"
51'21/4"
57'5 3/4"

7.68
25.23
56.58

2:12.40
5:05.40
9:48.86
16:39.0
8.39
1:42.94
03:57.7
12:21.7
5'10"
13'
18'g"

39'13/4"

44! glr

60'41/2"

Josh Parson
Devonte Fletcher
Josh Perry
Aundreas Lopez
Evan Leist

Robbie Fisher

Matt Brooker

Juan Scott
Cedarville University
Cornerstone University
Wilmington College
Jordan Cummings
Jason Scott

Wendell Williams
DeMorrio Leggett
Matt DeChant
Bryant Langdon

Krystal Mitchell

Sune' Stamper
Carsyn Koch

C arsyn Koch-Johnson
Darcy Mascotti

Erin Nehus-Vergara
Erin Nehus-Vergara
Cassandra Lloyd

Central State University

Cedarville University
Cedarville University
Hyleas Fountain
Sarah Landau
LaShonda Davis
Sarah Ensslen
Lindsey Arundel
Candace Swann

Tennessee Wesleyan

Tennessee Wesleyan

Rio Grande University

University of Cumberlands

Cedarville Univeristy

Miami University

Cedarville Univeristy

Central State University

C.Carrico, J.Gatchell, B. Hulbert, R. Rager
J. Hargrove, W. Coffin,J. Spilman, K. Brown
J. Simpkins, J. Sydnor, B. Kline, A. Erwin
Indiana Wesleyan University

Cedarville Univeristy

University of Cumberlands

Union College

Unatt. Ohio state

St Joseph College

Central State University

Central State University

Cedarville University

Cedarville University

University of the Cumberlands

Athletic Annex

Athletic Annex

Runners Plus

D. Cartwright, J. Saffold, K. Mitchell, A. O'Neal
H. Johnson, C. Koch-Johnson, L. Smith, L. Bishop
K. Casaetto, L. Bishop, S. Hoffman, A. Ackley
Nike

Miami University

Miami University

Cedarville University

Miami University

University of Charleston

2/2/2018
2/2/2018
2/3/2006
2/3/2012
1/28/2022
2/11/2011
1/30/2015
2/7/2020
2/7/2020
2/4/2012
2/7/2014
1/30/2015
1/16/2009
1/30/2015
1/16/2009
1/18/2008
2/3/2012

2/7/2020
2/3/2006
1/27/2017
2/1/2019
2/7/2014
2/11/2011
1/15/2010
2/2/2018
2/7/2020
2/1/2019
2/1/2019
1/26/2007
2/3/2006
2/3/2006
2/3/2006
2/3/2006
2/3/2006



Gedarville University Doden Field House Records

60 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters

1 Mile

3000 Meters
5000 Meters
60 M. Hurdles
4X200 Relay
4X400 Relay
4X800 Relay
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Heptathlon

6.72
21.86
48.79

1:54.64
4:12.65
8:28:24
14:48.57
7.89
1:29.43
3:20.77
7:55.00
10:18.3
2.13m
5.31m
7.84m
15.28m
18.78m
21.12m
4943

Heptathlon Individual records

60 Meters
Long Jump
Shot Put

High Jump

60 m. Hurdles
Pole Vault
1000 Meters

60 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters

1 Mile

3000 Meters
5000 Meters
60 M. Hurdles
4X200 Relay
4X400 Relay
4X800 Relay
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

6.7
6.71m
12.59m
1.96m
8.54
4.70m
2:54.16

7.58
24.26
56.28

2:12.40
4:58.59
9:48.86
16:38.97
8.39
1:42.94
3:55.02
9:25.63
12:02.55
1.78m
4.22m
6.09m
11.93m
15.05m
18.40m
3534

Pentathlon Individual records

60 M Hurdles
High Jump
Shot Put
Long Jump
800 Meters

9.23
1.65m
11.41m
5.48m
2:21.09

Josh Parson

Jos Verhoff

Xavier Marable
Daniel Michalski
Evan Thayer

Daniel Michalski
Noah Schaub
Brandon Schultz
Bethel University
Dallas Baptist University
University of Dayton
Cal Baptist University
Michael Moffitt
Tommy Ansiel
Jordan Downs
Martin Etsey

Ralph Casper

Erik Escobedo

Ben Kolb

James Bullock
Mason DePeal
Mason DePeal
Ezra Griffith
James Blackwell
Joe Yoder

Kajsa Johansson
Kajsa Johansson
Carsyn Koch-Johnson
Carsyn Koch-Johnson
Bethany Carr

Erin Nehus-Vergara
Erin Nehus-Vergara
Cassandra Lloyd
Central State University
Hillsdale College
Spring Arbor College
Cedarville University
Hyleas Fountain
Natalie Uy

Melanie Winters
Sarah Ensslen

Nicole Berry
Candace Swann
Jazilee Williams

Cayden Sharp
Emily Sheets
Kyla Morgan

Erica Mudd
Lindsey Bishop

Tiffin University

University of Findlay

University of Findlay

Cedarville University

Cedarville University

Cedarville University

Malone University

Brewton-Parker

T. Sperry, T. Jackson, C. Jones, B. Zuercher
A. Lewis, C. Massey, X. Yearby, E. Alexander
E. Contreas, M. Danis, M.Peters, D. Sammons
J. Madrid, C. Cline, C. Williams, M. Moore
Indiana Wesleyan University

Cedarville University

Bethel University

University of Findlay

Tiffin University

Bethel University

Bellarmine University

University of the Cumberlands
Indiana Wesleyan University
Indiana Wesleyan University

Bethel University
Cedarville University
Bellarmine University

Hillsdale College

Hillsdale College

Cedarville University

Cedarville University

Olivet Nazarene University

Athletic Annex

Athletic Annex

Runners Plus

A. O'Neal, D. Cartwright, J. Saffold, K. Mitchell
D. Stamm, A. O'Leary, Z.Eby

M. Crew, F. Gunderson, C. Hudson, L. Allen
C. Rose, O. Esbenshade, C. Gall, C. Koch
Nike

Unattached

Unattached

Cedarville University

Tiffin University

University of Charleston

Tiffin University

Greenville College

Capital University

Indiana Wesleyan University
Miami University

Azusa Pacific Univesity

2/2/2018
2/27/2021
2/27/2021
2/25/2017
2/18/2012
2/27/2016
2/26/2021
2/22/2020
2/21/2020
2/17/2018

2/3/2006
2/18/2012
2/20/2015
2/27/2021
2/15/2019
2/27/2021
2/27/2021
2/16/2018

2/1/2013

2/1/2013
2/7/2014
2/7/2014
2/15/2019
2/2/2013
2/4/2012

2/26/2021
2/27/2021
2/27/20216
2/1/20219
2/23/2008
2/11/2011
1/15/2010
2/2/2018
2/7/2020
2/27/2021
2/18/2012
2/20/2015
2/26/207
2/7/2020
2/7/2020
2/3/2006
2/27/2021
2/3/2006
2/26/2021

2/11/2022
2/3/2012
2/7/2014
2/3/2012

2/15/2019



Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:39 AM 2/2/2023 Page |
Cedarville Collegiate Indoor Invite 2022 - 1/28/2022
Doden Fieldhouse
Meet Program - Field Events

FinishTiming - Contractor License

Event 1 Women High Jump

Event 4 Men Weight Throw

Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 5-10 1/26/2007
Fieldhouse: 5-10 1/26/2007
FH Metric: L.78m 1/26/2007

Hyleas Fountain
Hyleas Fountain
Hyleas Fountain

Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 57-05.75 2/3/2012
Fieldhouse: 69-03.50 2/16/2018
FH Metric:  21.12m  2/16/2018

Bryant Langdon
Erik Escobedo
Erik Escobedo

Pos  Name School Seed Mark Pos  Name School Seed Mark
Flight 1o0f 1 Finals Flight 1of 3 Finals

I Perkins, Mimi Indiana East NH 1 Johnson, Jalen Kentucky Sta 9.36m

2 Jones, Erica Kentucky Sta NH 2 Peters, Nehemiah Cedarville 10.23m

3 Temple, Vanessa Indiana East 1.34m 3 lgnacio, Connor Kentucky Chr 9.17m

4 Alexander, Annie Cedarville 1.39m 4 Sutherly, AJ Wittenberg 10.35m

5 Schaeckenbach, Caroline Cedarville 1.44m 5 Sexton, Cole Midway ND

6 Williams, Julissa Wittenberg 1.55m 6 McAnelly, Andrew Midway 8.73m

7 Neary, Madison Thomas More 1.57m 7 Pawluck, Charlie Kentucky Chr ND

8  Grooms, Kendra Rio Grande 1.59m 8  Lewis, Justin Kentucky Chr ND

9 Weiss, Taylor Wittenberg 1.60m 9 Henson, Corey Thomas More 9.58m

10 Snouffer, Lyssi Mount Vernon 1.62m 10 Teglovic, Nick Mount Vernon 9.25m

11 Willow, Hannah Cedarville 1.67m 11 Lester, Simmons Kentucky Sta 8.39m

12 Peterson, Montrell Kentucky Sta ND

Event 2 Men High Jump

Flight 2of 3 Finals

Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM Baker, Chase Midway 11.55m
Meet Record:  6-09.50 1/30/2015 Jordan Cummings 2 Malmstrom, Triston Rio Grande 11.67m
Fieldhouse;  6-11.75 2/20/2015 Michael Moffitt 3 Jackson. Marshall Rio Grande 12.19m
FH Metric: 2.13m  2/20/2015 Michael Moffitt 4 Hirtisan, Chandier Mot Vet 11.43m
Pos Name School Seed Mark 5 Jackson, Matthew Mount Vernon 11.37m
Flight 1of 1 Finals 6 Gill, Raush Midway 12.00m
I Shotwell, Peyton Georgetown ( NH 7 Weber, Ryan Rio Grande 12.18m
2 Meade, [‘m"im? M?dwav 1.60m 8  Schuster, Triton Mount Vernon 12.30m
3 f\rmstf:ad. Chris Mfd\\fav 1.65m Beard, Layne Indiana East 12.24m
4 Vo Why;Harry Midway. 1.66m 10 Smith, Jaden Ohio Christi 12.20m
5 Wity UC Running C 1.65m 11 Tuttle, Will Thomas More 11.54m
6 Shannon, clal\fm Kentucky Sta 1.70m Flight 3of 3 Finals
7  Kirchenstein, Rex Indiana East 1.73m | Hannah Trenton Cedarville 13.57m
8 l?oerr. L‘.:asey Rio.(jraude 1.15m 2 Karshner, Haden Rio Grande 13.43m
% Carter, Caleb Indiana East L T5m 3 Williams, Ty'Shaun Indiana East 13.30m
10 Franks, Dustin Wittenberg 1.79m 4 Shultz, Kyler Indiana East 13.95m
Lt Bentley; Gemid Alice Lloyd LESm 5 Burke, Samuel Cedarville 12.33m
2 Iigkcr, Conaox; M‘l_dw_av 1.87m 6 Webster, Devin Thomas More 14.24m
13 Vilvens, Brady Wilmington ( 1.89m 7  Dishong, Mason Rio Grande 12.39m
14 Norris. Justin Wittsnberg 1,98m 8  Houck, Sam Indiana East 13.83m
15 Ring, Grayson Wittenberg 1.98m 9 Weber, Eric Rio Grande 14.38m
10 Hockenberry, Bryan Mount Vernon 14.04m
11 Green, Max Wittenberg 13.66m




Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:39 AM 2/2/2023 Page 2
Cedarville Collegiate Indoor Invite 2022 - 1/28/2022
Doden Fieldhouse
Meet Program - Field Events

FinishTiming - Contractor License

Event 3 Women Weight Throw

Event 11 Women Shot Put

Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM
Meet Record: 60-04.50 2/3/2006
Fieldhouse: 60-04.50 2/3/2006

Candace Swann
Candace Swann

Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM
Meet Record: 44-09 2/3/2006
Fieldhouse: 46-06 2/20/2010

Lindsey Arundel
Nichole Arnold

FH Metric:  18.40m 2/3/2006 Candace Swann FH Metric:  14.17m  2/20/2010 Nichole Arnold
Pos  Name School Seed Mark Pos  Name School Seed Mark
Flight 1of 2 Finals Flight 1of 3 Finals
I Kumiyama, Emily Indiana East 9.69m I Tripure, Phoebe Gieorgetown ( 7.73m
2 King, lzzy Indiana East 10.96m 2 Bolton, Sarah Georgetown ( 9.02m
3 Kirkendall, Nalah Rio Grande 10.29m 3 Perkins, Mimi Indiana East 8.98m
4 Phenis, Rikki Indiana East 9.97m 4 Kumiyama, Emily Indiana East 7.80m
5 Ward, Madelynn Indiana East 11.12m 5  Kirkendall, Nalah Rio Grande 8.93m
6 Doerman, Emma Wittenberg ND 6 Schrecongost, Cassidy Midway 7.59m
7 Jenkins, Dominique Kentucky Sta 9.89m 7  King, lzzy Indiana East 8.68m
8  Donald, Jamiyah Kentucky Sta 10.57m 8  Berry, Spencer Midway §.72m
9  Moser, Shyanne Mount Vernon 9.51m 9 Schaeckenbach, Caroline Cedarville 8.52m
10 Berry, Spencer Midway ND 10 Caldwell, Taylor Alice Lloyd ND
11 Groves, Kayla Kentucky Sta 8.40m 11 Butler, Bethany Alice Lloyd ND
12 Schrecongost, Cassidy Midway 10.30m 12 Jones, Alyssa Wittenberg 8.85m
13 McNamara, Kelly Kentucky Chr 7.05m Flight 2 of 3 Finals
14 Freeman, Tori Georgetown ( 11.13m I Ward, Madelynn Indiana East 9.28m
Flight 2of 2 Finals 2 Diven, Megan Rio Grande 10.30m
Wagner, Amani Kentucky Sta 16.81m 3 Groves, Kayla Kentucky Sta 9.33m
2 Kouns, Karley Rio Grande 11.46m 4 Hood, Marti Midway 9.57m
3 Perkins, Mimi Indiana East 11.81m 5 Bailey, Jaina Kentucky Chr 9.55m
4 Bailey, Jaina Kentucky Chr 11.54m 6 McNamara, Kelly Kentucky Chr 9.05m
5 Berwanger, Rachel Thomas More 13.30m 7 Gilland, Caitlin Indiana East 10.27m
6 Diven, Megan Rio Grande 11.39m 8  Berwanger, Rachel Thomas More 9.70m
7 Zilla, Johanna Cedarville 13.72m Alexander, Annie Cedarville 9.15m
8  Knostman, Sadie Wittenberg 12.39m 10 Freeman, Tori Georgetown ( 10.13m
9  Ruhl, Danielle Indiana East 12.90m 11 Mozzi, Bryn Cedarville 9.57m
10 Hannah, Lauren Kentucky Chr 1241m 12 Howdyshell, Raegen Cedarville 10.14m
11 Hood, Marti Midway 11.28m Flight 3 of 3 Finals
12 Gilland, Caitlin Indiana East 12.99m 1 Knostman, Sadie Wittenberg 10.33m
13 Hannay, Sarah Cedarville 14.97m Ruhl, Danielle Indiana East 10.78m
Moser, Shyanne Mount Vernon 11.00m

2
3
4 Wagner, Amani
5

Kentucky Sta 12.75m

Kouns, Karley Rio Grande 11.00m

6 Jenkins, Dominique Kentucky Sta 11.04m

7 Doerman, Emma Wittenberg 11.50m

8  Amold, Bethany Rio Grande 10.70m

9 Hannah, Lauren Kentucky Chr 10.72m

10 Bailey, Emma Cedarville 13.12m
11 Donald, Jamiyah Kentucky Sta 10.95m



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:39 AM 2/2/2023 Page 3
Cedarville Collegiate Indoor Invite 2022 - 1/28/2022
Doden Fieldhouse
Meet Program - Field Events

Event 12 Men Shot Put Event 6 Men Pole Vault
Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM
Meet Record: 51-02.25 1/18/2008 Matt DeChant Meet Record: 17-03  1/16/2009 Jason Scott
Fieldhouse: 56-10.25 2/23/2008 Ben Michaud Fieldhouse: 17-04.50 3/30/2019 Tommy Ansiel
FH Metric:  17.33m  2/23/2008 Ben Michaud FH Metric: 5.30m  3/30/2019 Tommy Ansiel
Pos  Name School Seed Mark Pos  Name School Seed Mark
Flight 1o0f 3 Finals Flight 1of 1 Finals
I Pawluck, Charlie Kentucky Chr ND 1 Julian, Matt Cedarville NH
2 Franks, Dustin Wittenberg 9.24m 2 Golden, Brian Kentucky Sta NH
3 Lee. Ameer Georgetown ( 9.77m 3 Dyke, Gage Wittenberg 3.35m
4 McAnelly, Andrew Midway 9.99m 4 Kirchenstein, Rex Indiana East 3.75m
5 Boblett, Samuel Alice Lloyd ND 5 Ratliff, Austin Midway 3.85m
6 Peterson, Montrell Kentucky Sta ND 6 Shipley, Tyler Mount Vernon 4.25m
7 Sutherly, Al Wittenberg 10.49m 7 Gries, Skylar Rio Grande 4.43m
8  Griffin, Darren Alice Llovd 9.64m
9 Peters, Nehemiah Cedarville 9.20m Event S Women Pole Vault
10 Haldeman, Jaden Mount Vernon ND Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM
11 Mason, Hunter Alice Lloyd 9.20m Meet Record: 13-00 2/3/2006 Sarah Landau
12 Lester, Simmons Kentucky Sta 8.30m Fieldhouse: 13-10 2/7/2020 Natalie Uy
13 Lewis, Justin Kentucky Chr ND FH Metric: 4.22m  2/7/2020 Natalie Uy
Flight 2 of 3 Finals Pos Name School Seed Mark
Schuster, Triton Mount Vernon 10.69m Flight 1of 1 Finals
2 Teglovic, Nick Mot Verion 11.02m 1 Temple, Vanessa Indiana East 2.48m
3 Henson, Corey Thomas More 10.87m 2 Colburn, Alysha Cedarville 2.64m
4 Green, Max Wittenberg 11.42m 3 Vanderlaan, Ariella Cedarville 3.09m
5 Ignacio, Connor Kentucky Chr 11.40m 4 Hix, Tiffany Wittenberg 3.20m
6 Jackson, Matthew Mount Vernon 11.36m 5 Sudhoff, Brooke Indiana East 3.20m
7 Smith, Jaden Ohio Christi 10.72m 6 Brooks, Makayla Midway 3.23m
8  Malmstrom, Triston Rio Grande 10.68m 7 Schneider, Sophia Cedarville 3.24m
9 Fleming, Jake Wittenberg 10.95m 8  Holloway, Brooke Mount Vernon 3.63m
10 Tuttle, Will Thomas More 11.39m 9 Brown, Nevach Midway 3.72m
11 Beard, Layne Indiana East 10.53m 10 Eckert, Haleigh Cedarville 3.75m
12 Johnson, Jalen Kentucky Sta 10.58m Event 8 Men Long Jump
13 Johnson, Joshua Kentucky Sta 11.13m —
Flight 3of 3 Finals Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM .
| Karshner. Haden Rio Grande 13.91m Mct:t Record:  23-11.75 1/30/2015 Wendell Williams
5 Weiss. Grasi Codarville {44850 F}eldhous‘e: 25-08.75 2/15/2019 Jordan Downs
- S ) . _— FH Metric: 7.84m 2/15/2019 Jordan Downs
£] WChchr, Devin Tl_\mr!as More 15.59m Pos Niiiiie School Seed Mark
! Do
2 i P : K i Armstead, Chris Midway 5.66m
6 Williams, Ty'Shaun [nfi:ana East 13.74m 2 Prowell, Dante Kesmcky Chr ND
7  Baker, Chase Midway 12.97m 3 Van Why, Harry Midway 6.01m
% Sk Kale by kasm 4 Davis, Nathaniel Rio Grande 5.93m
9 Jackson, Marshall Rio (iri?ndc 13.71m 5 Drocie dus R 57Im
10 Burke, Samuel Cedarville 12.14m 6 Sims, Richmond Kentucky Chr ND
11 Hartman, Chandler Mulum Vernon 12.97m 7 Andécson, JaVoria Kentucky Chr 5.58m
12 l'i:)}le, Sam Indmna. East 1291m 8 PBrown [saish Wittenberg 5.80m
13 Reinhard, Isaac Cn':da_rwllc 12.71m 9 Hamilton, Latavian Midvway 5.64m
14 Weber, Ryan Rio Grande 11.59m 10 Meade, Landon Midway 4.98m
11 Campbell, Tristan Alice Llovd 4.89m
12 Kirchenstein, Rex Indiana East 5.95m
13 Baker, Connor Midway 5.93m




FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:39 AM 2/2/2023 Page 4
Cedarville Collegiate Indoor Invite 2022 - 1/28/2022
Doden Fieldhouse
Meet Program - Field Events

Flight 2of 2 Finals...(Event 8 Men Long Jum
% Woodson, Dauncvyi(l Rio G?ﬂndc U 6.70m Event 10 Men Triple Jump
2 Cochran, Nigel Kentucky Sta 6.50m Friday 1/28/2022 - 0:00 PM
3 Houck. Jack Wittenberg 6.44m Meet Record: 45-03.75 1/16/2009  DeMorrio Leggett
4 Ignacio, Connor Kcntucky.C hr 638m Fieldhouse: 46-07.25 2/21/2015  Chris Ogle
5 Bronkema, Josiah Unattached 6.96m FHMetric:  14.20m 22172015 Chris Ogle
6 Skaggs. Andrew Rio Grande 6.21m Pos _Name School Seed Mark
7 Menk, Nathan Cedarville 6.07m Flight 1of 1 Finals
8  Graber, Christian Mount Vernon 6.84m 1 Van Why, Harry Midway 11.84m
9 Bowman-Ellen, Ryland Thomas More 6.40m 2 Tarwater, Ben Cedarville 13.38m
10 Hunt. Travis Rio Grande 6.39m 3 Thomas, Tristan Indiana East ND
11 Thomas, Tristan Indiana East 6.17m 4 Baker, Connor Midway 1202m
12 Tarwater, Ben Cedarville 6.28m 5 Moore, Montez Midway 1276m
13 Moore. Montez Midway 6.04m 6 Menk, Nathan Cedarville 13.02m

7 Jones, Benjamin Midway ND
Event 7 Women Long Jump 8  Graber, Christian Mount Vernon 12.02m

Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 18-08 2/3/2006 LaShonda Davis
Fieldhouse: 19-11.75 2/7/2020 Melanie Winters
FH Metric: 6.09m 2/7/2020 Melanie Winters

Pos Name School Seed Mark
Flight 1of 1 Finals

1 Hix, Tiffany Wittenberg 4.54m

2 Bolton, Sarah Georgetown ( 5.10m

3 Temple, Vanessa Indiana East 4.38m

4 Hayes, Hannah Wittenberg 3.58m

5 Cox, Alexis Rio Grande 4.56m

6 Mozzi, Bryn Cedarville 4.98m

7 Brackob, Emily Kentucky Chr 3.99m

8  Willow, Hannah Cedarville 5.0Im

9 Boyles. Autumn Midway 4.80m

10 Wilson, Rachel Mount Vernon 4.44m

11 Schaeckenbach, Caroline Cedarville 4.79m

12 Alexander, Annie Cedarville 4.28m

13 Gies, Jenna Thomas More 4.43m

14 Jolly, Lauren Rio Grande 4.7Tm

15 Moore, Addy Wittenberg 4.59m

Event 9 Women Triple Jump

Friday 1/28/2022 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record:  39-01.75 2/3/2006 Sarah Ensslen
Fieldhouse: 39-01.75 2/3/2006 Sarah Ensslen
FH Metric:  11.93m  2/3/2006 Sarah Ensslen

Pos  Name School Seed Mark

Flight 10of 1 Finals
I Temple, Vanessa Indiana East ND
2 Wilson, Rachel Mount Vernon 8.91m
3 Neumeyer, Reese Wittenberg 9.49m
4 Terpstra, Elise Asbury 9.45m
5 Sudhoff, Brooke Indiana East ND
6 Gies, Jenna Thomas More 9.34m
7 Owens, Kara Wittenberg 9.55m
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. Heat 2of 5 Prelims
Event 49 Women 60 Meter Hurdles I Franklin, Kiersten Cedarville NT
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 2 Cecil. Fmilee Midway 8.79
Friday 1/28/2022 - 4:00 PM 3 Weiss, Taylor Wittenberg 8.43
Meet Record: 8.39 2/2/2018 Cassandra Lll}}'d 4 Goldsmith, Kylic Unattached 7.90
Fieldhouse: 8.39 2/2/2018 Cassandra Lloyd 5 Willison, Haleigh Wittenberg 8.07
Lane Name School Seed Time 6 May, Acacia Ohio Christi 8.59
Heat 1of 2 Prelims _ 7  Frederickson, Aeris Cedarville 8.97
2 Cox, Alexis Rio Grande 10.52 Heat 3of 5 Prelims

3 Mozzi. Bry f‘ Cedarville 9.81 1 Graham, Brionna Kentucky Sta NT

4. Mustck, Dntsin Compviile 40 2 Wilson, Rachel Mount Vernon 8.89

5  Bolton, Sarah Georgetown ( 9.40 3 DeBord, Paris Rio Grande 8.47

6 Cecil, Sarah Alice Lloyd 10.23 4  Frazier, Meghan Wittenberg 702

7 Seeger, Elle UC Running C 11.26 5 Carter, Myla UC Running C 8.26

Heat 2of 2 Prelims 6 Renner, Karlee Rio Grande 8.70

2 Workman, Lydia Midway 10.56 7 DeHart, Macy Wittenberg 9.01
Jolly, Lauren Rio Grande 10.14 Heat 4of 5 Prelims

4 Williams, Jaylynne Kentucky Sta Ll T— 1 Marshall, Rhiona Kentucky Sta NT

5 Profitt, Jayden Thomas More 9.63 2 Cox; Alexis Rio Grande .90

6  Neumeyer, Reese Wittenberg 10.34 3 Profitt, Jayden Thomas More 8.48

7 Temple, Vanessa Indiana East 11.59 4  Bizsi, Alexandra Cedarville 703

Event 50 Men 60 Meter Hurdles 5 I'|‘3nd"}i~ BE‘IY '|'1_10n135 More 8.33

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 6 V(.)gl' Cassidy Rio Girande 870

i 7  Dierauer, Isabelle Swolc 9.10
Friday 1/28/2022 - 4:10 PM Heat 5of 5 Prelims
Meet Record: 7.95 2/7/2020 Juan Scott ) N )

Fieldhouse: 789 2/22/2020  Brandon Schultz 1 Clark, Rebekah Georgetown ( NE
Lane Name School Seed Time 2 Dtcwis. Maddie T‘kfomas More 8.95
Heat 1of 2 Prelims 3 Dingus, Alyssa Rio Grande 8.50

2 Jones, Benjamin Midway 9.90 4 Shakhan, Zora Wittenberg 7.97
3 Moore, Jordan Thomas More 8.89 5 Boyles, Al{lumn Midway 8.3
4  Entz, David Cedarville 8.8 6 Harger, Olivia Cedarville 8.71
5 Payne, Riley Wittenberg 8.67 7 Beck, Daisha Cedarville 9.14
6 Carter, Caleb Indiana East 9.10 Event 48 Men 60 Meter Dash
Ht‘;‘t ;::; ?)a::‘::ms Kentucky St 859 8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
4 Wi.ll-i‘ams Connor Mount V\l;r:non 8:45 Pty LZBRVIE- 10 P
* ) E— Meet Record: 6.72 2/2/2018 Josh Parson
5 Patil, George UC Running C i Fieldhouse: 672 2/2/2018  Josh Parson
6 Skaggs, Andrew Rio Grande 9.16 Lane ‘Name School Seed Time
Event 47 Women 60 Meter Dash Heat 1 “f'ﬁ Prelin-!s . ;
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times : Iiamll_lton, I.alerwan ]\T]d\t‘ﬂ\.’ e
. 2 Davis, Nathaniel Rio Grande 7.59
Friday 1/28/2022 - 4:20 PM 3 Proctor, Jastin Midway 7.28
Meet Record: 7.68 2/7/2020 Krystal Mitchell : :

Fieldhouse: 7.61 2/17/2018  Chelsea Hayward 4 Niles;Bryee Bfemnt ¥ hemon s
iine Name School Seed Time 5 _.\.*Iuhlcnkamp. Tanner Cedarville 7.07
Heat 10of 5 Prelims 6 Iuck_cr‘ Bry_cr: thorgewwn( 7.46

1 Peterzell, Leanna Midway 9.55 1 Noms,l Tustn Wmcni'_;cr,q ?'84_
2 Sudhoff, Brooke Indiana East 8.72 B Meremn, My Ctlarville B
3 Kitchen, Madaline Mount Vernon 8.37
4 Hagan, Nora Cedarville 7.62
5 Miller, Libby Georgetown ( 8.05
6 Roach, Jayden Rio Grande 8.59
7 Moore, Addy Wittenberg 8.97
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Heat 2 of Prelims...(Event 48 Men 60 Meter Dash
ei: Prgw;:ﬁll, Dar:llc (Eve A eKcmuck:z_‘hr ) NT Event 46 Women 4x200 Meter Relay
2 Doerr, Casey Rio Grande 7.60 Friday 1/28/2022 - 5:10 PM
3 Rogers, Matt Wittenberg 735 Meet Record:  1:42.94 2/7/2020 Central State
4  Beasley, Treyvon Kentucky Sta 6.95 A O'Neal, D Cartwright, J Saffold, K Mitchell
5 Haldeman, Jaden Mourit Vemon 716 Fieldhouse:  1:42.94 2/7/2020 Central State
6 Benton, Caleb Thomas More 7.46 A O'Neal, D Cartwright, J Saffold, K Mitchell
7 Estep, Gerald Alice Lloyd 7.85 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
8  Heise, Joseph Cedarville NT Section _ 1of 2 Finals
Heat 3of 6 Prelims 3 Rio Grande A 1:55.00
| Entz, David Cedarville NT 1) Vogt, Cassid_y 2) Grooms, Kendra
2 Hunt, Travis Rio Grande 760 3 II)cBnrd, Paris 4) Renner, Karlee
3 Robinson, Azad Wittenberg 7.36 4 Wittenberg - A . sl
4 Salaah, Abdul Midway 6.99 1) Shakhan, Zora 2) Willison, Halclgh
5 Chasteen. Nikolas Alice Llovd 717 3) Frazier, Meghan 4) De'Armond, Tymeerah
i L — 5  Thomas More A 1:50.18
6: Inabe, Fubio Rm_ ("j'm‘,ic_ i — 1) Abbott, Makayla 2) Hendry, Bry
7 Barnett, Lance Ohio Christi 822 3) Thamann, Grace 4) Waters, Caileigh
8  Sanders, Jaden Georgetown ( NT 6 Kentucky Sta A 1:54.45
Heat 40f 6 Prelims 1) Graham, Brionna 2) Williams, Jaylynne
I Franks, Dustin Wittenberg NT 3) Bell, Jaysha 4) Robinson, Zaria
2 Cotto, Joseph Wittenberg 7.68 Section 2 of 2 Finals
3 Israel, Stefan Mount Vernon 741 4 Georgetown ( A NT
4 Woodson, Daunevyn Rio Grande 7.02 1) Miller, Libby 2) Bolton, Sarah
5  Weisenberger, Joshua Wittenberg 7.20 3) Bradshaw, Esther 4) Clark, Rebekah
7 Blakely, David Unattached 8.50 5 Indiana East A NT
8  Van Why, Harry Midway NT 1) Temple, Vanessa 2) Sudhoft, Brooke
Heat 5of 6 Prelims 3) Perkins, Mimi 4) Ward, Madelynn
I Howell, Antwan Georgetown ( NT 6 Cedarville A NT
2 Pope, Trevon Kentucky Sta 7.73 1) Beck, Daisha 2) Harger, Olivia
3 Moore, Jacob Thomas More 7.44 3) Frederickson, Aeris 4) I,uknzi, Feza
4 Johnson, Jf_ldclt’l Cedarville 7.03 Event 45 Men 4x200 Meter Relay
5 Maguchu, Zvikomborero Unattached 7.23 —
6 Anderson, JaVonta Kentucky Chr 7.55 Friday 1/28/2022 - 5:15 PM . -
7 Smith, Jaden Ohio Christi 9.07 " CM“_" R:‘(‘;”::h ““;“I';*"]bz:‘fﬁ'f{'] Codurvilly
. ? ' Carrico, J Gatchell, ulbert, ager
% Hill, Devon ; AticeLioyd LY Fieldhouse:  1:29.43 2/21/2020 Bethel College
Heat 6of 6 Prelims C.Holston, R. Kingland, T.Tannehill, J. Gilly
I Sims, Richmond Kentucky Chr NT . i
N i Lane Team Relay Seed Time
2 Cleary, PJ Midway 7.76 o e 7
. . : Section 1 of 2 Finals
3 Shannon, calvin Kentucky Sta 7.44 o "
4 Beard, Greg Ohio State R 7.05 3 Rio Gr.‘mde . A i 13577
5 Benore, Joshua Cedarville 7.24 1) Davis, Nathaniel 2) Doer, Casey
¥ s i 3) Hunt, Travis 4) Inaba, Fabio
6 Bosworth, Kaleb Mount Vernon 7.56 4 Cedarville A 1:32.05
7 Wilson, Jamari Kentucky Chr NT 1) Johnson, Jaden 2) Entz. David
3) Heise, Joseph 4) Benore, Joshua
5 Kentucky Sta A 1:33.54
1) Monway, Alexander 2) Russell, Caleb
3) Golden, Brian 4) Cochran, Nigel
6 Wittenberg A 1:34.41
1) Ring, Grayson 2) Elliott, Cameron
3) Weisenberger, Joshua 4) Rogers, Matt
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Section 2 of 2 Finals...(Event 45 Men 4x200 Meter Relay) . .
4 Indiana East A N NT Event 23 Men 1 Mile Run
1) Bertsch, Alex 2) Arnold, Zachary Friday 1/28/2022 - 5:35 PM
3) Thomas, Tristan 4) Kirchenstein, Rex Meet Record:  4:13.96 1/28/2022 Evan Leist
5 Georgetown ( A NT Fieldhouse:  4:12.65 2/18/2012 Evan Thayer
1) Tucker, Bryce 2) Howell, Antwan Lane Name School Seed Time
3) Lee, Ameer 4) McDonald, Walker Section 1of 6 Finals
1 Leist, Evan Cedarville 4:14.00
Event 22 Women 1 Mile Run 2 Felumlee, Ramen Cedarville 4:14.00
Friday 1/28/2022 - 5:20 PM 3 Hoover, Hunter Shawnee Stat 4:15.00
Meet Record:  5:05.40 2/7/2014 Darcy Mascotti 4 Kammler, Aiden Shawnee Stat 4:16.00
Fieldhouse:  4:58.59 2/23/2008 Bethany Carr 5 Killion, Braedon Cedarville 4:17.00
Lanc Name School Seed Time 6  Kelly, Isaiah Cedarville 4:22.00
Section 1of 3 Finals 7 Kaocis, Jacob Midway 4:25.89
I Bredeson, Rachel Unattached 4:55.00 8  Peterson. Aidan Cedarville 4:25.9]
2 Rhem, Hannah Cedarville 5:01.26 9  Billingsley, Trevor Cedarville 4:28.10
3 Hobson, Remington Cedarville 5:04.78 10 Kocis, Josiah Midway 4:28.80
4 Ackley, Alayna Cedarville 5:06.51 Section 2of 6 Finals
5 Madsen, Bccky Cedarville 5:16.32 1 Varner, JJ Cedarville 4:29.00
6 Hasler, Dyllan Thomas More 5:20.00 2 Wallis, Ethan Cedarville 4:29.00
7 Cagle, Savannah Cedarville 5:21.18 3 Cadwell, William Cincinnatus 4:30.00
8  Milburn, Claire Cedarville 5:22.89 4 French, Dylan Shawnee Stat 4:30.00
9 Brown, Laurel Cedarville 5:23.43 5 Hanak. Will Cedarville 4:30.00
10 Holliday, Cecily Cedarville 5:24.91 6  Enns, Abram Unattached 4:35.00
Il Sanders, Jessica Thomas More 5:30.00 7 Felumlee, Rylan Cedarville 4:35.00
Section 2 of 3 Finals §  Kytta, Kolson Cedarville 4:35.00
I Cisco, Olivia Rio Grande 5:31.03 9 Hetrick, Jeremiah Cedarville 4:35.00
2 Pees, Karoline Cedarville 5:33.12 10 Mientkiewicz, Corry Ohio Christi 4:36.18
3 Hartenburg, Hannah Cedarville 542.16 Section 3 of 6 Finals
4 O'Carroll, Brooke Asbury 5:44.00 1 Hendrickson, Mason Mount Vernon 4:36.76
5 Miller, Ava Asbury 5:44.00 2 Orchard, Trevor Cedarville 4:39.00
6 Tempstra, Elise Asbury 5:50.00 3 Preston, Wesley Asbury 4:40.00
7 Kanagy. Julia Mount Vernon 5:51.08 4 Morris, Alex Shawnee Stat 4:41.00
8  Akins, Ashley Thomas More 5:54.39 5 Gilmour, Collin Cedarville 4:43.00
9  Ritchey, Shari Shawnee Stat 5:54.73 6 Belville, Hunter Midway 4:43.25
10 Wells, Elizabeth Unattached 5:55.00 7 Wheatley, Luke Ashury 4:46.00
11 Meddock, Mikella Shawnee Stat 5:56.01 8  Pomossene, Mugisha Rio Grande 4:49.00
Section 3 of 3 Finals 9 Spetnagel, Matthew Rio Grande 4:49.00
I Warder, Lauren Mount Vernon 5:56.91 10 Pollock, Noah Mount Vernon 4:49.50
2 Thorme, Macy Mount Vernon 5:57.46 Section 4 of 6 Finals
3 Fuller, Paige Cedarville 6:00.78 1 Kinsey, Ben Georgetown ( 4:50.00
4 Mohr, Rebecca UC Running C 6:02.03 2 Evory, Philip Shawnee Stat 4:50.00
5 Bailey, Sarah Georgetown ( 6:05.00 3 Fechtel, Robert UC Running C 4:50.19
6 Letchford, Sarah Shawnee Stat 6:13.17 4  Madding, Isaac Georgetown ( 4:52.00
7 Barrett, Raclyn Mount Vernon 6:13.24 5 Perkins, Bradley Georgetown ( 4:52.00
8  Hagerty, Katy UC Running C 6:20.00 6  Reynolds, Clay Mount Vernon 4:52.99
9 Tavazoie, Sima Dayton Track 6:25.00 7 Johnson, Dalton Midwest Dist 4:55.00
10 Brackob, Emily Kentucky Chr 6:34.66 §  Norton, Ben Wittenberg 4:55.30
I Moore, Suzann Alice Lloyd NT 9 Shugert, Makachi Shawnee Stat 4:55.73
10 Howard, Josh Cedarville 4:56.48
11 Miller, Jack Wittenberg 4:56.88
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Section 5of 6 Finals...Event 23 Men 1 Mile Run) Section 2of 2 Finals
I Stevely, Ryan Mount Vernon 4:57.96 I Wilber, [sabel Georgetown ( 11:56.18
2 Wilson, Jay UC Running C 4:58.29 2 Stanley, Katherine Asbury 12:00.00
3 Robinson, Cohan UC Running C 4:59.99 3 Cayze, Jenna Thomas More 12:10.34
4 Springer, Jason Rio Grande 5:00.00 4 Wells, Elizabeth Unattached 12:15.00
5 Sugrue, Evan Wittenberg 5:05.36 5 Kerns, Abrielle Rio Grande 12:15.00
6 Engle, Carter Unattached 5:10.00 6 Middleton, Elizabeth Shawnee Stat 12:17.48
7 Mcwhorter, Dylan UC Running € 5:10.16 7 Bross, Mya Thomas More 12:21.98
&  Shafron, Ben UC Running C 5:15.00 8  Tavazoie, Sima Dayton Track 12:45.00
9 Watts, Miles UC Running C 5:15.00 9 Ratliff, Kaitlynn Alice Lloyd 13:40.45
10 Wills, John UC Running C 5:17.04 10 Mitchell, Hadley Georgetown ( NT
11 Lee, Parker UC Running C 5:17.38 11 Kirk, Havanna Georgetown ( NT
Section 6 of 6 Finals 12 Kleman, Caroline Thomas More NT
I Monroe, Jack Shawnee Stat 5:18.83 13 Reed, Samantha Kentucky Chr NT
2 Singh. Rajan UC Running C 5:30.00 14 Huth, Megan Thomas More NT
3 Flowers, Jared Shawnee Stat 5:38.75
4 Moeller, Sam UC Running C 5:41.39 Event 39 Men 3000 Meter Run
5 Johnson, Patrick Unattached 5:45.00 Friday 1/28/2022 - 6:10 PM
6  Sharrock, Zach Shawnee Stat NT Meet Record:  8:34.27 2/11/2011 Robbie Fisher
7 Cominsky, Korban Ohio Christi NT Fieldhouse:  8:28.24 2/27/2016 Daniel Michalski
8  Beyer, Jacob Shawnee Stat NT Lane Name School Seed Time
9 Troxler, Tre Georgetown ( NT Section 1of 2 Finals
10 Tomasso, Ethan Midway NT Booth, Cody Shawnee Stat 83600
11 Booher, Harrison Georgetown ( NT 2 Kocis, Jacob Midway 84245
3 Cross, Trevor Cedarville 8:45.00
Event 40 Women 3000 Meter Run 4 Rodstrom, Elliot Unattached 8:45.00
Friday 1/28/2022 - 5:55 PM 5 Peterson, Cooper Cedarville 8:50.00
Meet Record:  9:48.86  2/11/2011 Erin Nehus-Vergara 6 Kocis, Josiah Midway 8:58.54
Fieldhouse:  9:48.86 2/11/2011 Erin Nehus-Vergara 7  Kowalak, Alex Unattached 9:00.00
Lane Name School Seed Time 8  Boggs, Logan Shawnee Stat 9:05.00
Section 1of 2 Finals 9 Blizzard, Mason Shawnee Stat 9:07.32
1 Ackley, Savannah Cedarville 9:56.35 10 Hetrick, Jeremiah Cedarville 9:07.68
2 Sholl, Bethany Cedarville 10:06.27 11 George, Joshua Cedarville 9:10.00
3 Herman, Naomi Cedarville 10:08.47 12 Robinson, Levi Cedarville 9:11.09
4 Yoder, Sydney Cedarville 10:32.39 13 Shaffer, Austin Thomas More 9:13.88
5  Brown, Jozi Shawnee Stat 10:45.00 14 Klauck, Adam Cedarville 9:14.00
6 Hasler, Dyllan Thomas More 10:50.00 15 Villarreal, Maximus UK Running C 9:17.48
7 Harrington, Aubrey Cedarville 10:55.67 Section 2 of 2 Finals
8  Faught, Savannah Thomas More 10:58.00 I Persinger, Danuel Rio Grande 9:20.00
9  Kerns, Amarissa Rio Grande 11:00.00 2 Lanter, Nick Thomas More 9:29.86
10 Forney, Morgan Mount Vernon 11:00.38 3 Stephens, Noah Mount Vernon 9:30.05
11 Pannell, Mckenna Shawnee Stat 11:25.00 4 Swanger, Samuel Mount Vernon 9:31.99
12 Bertsch, Sarah Thomas More 11:29.00 5 Baker, Trevor Georgetown ( 9:40.00
13 Reed, Sydney Shawnee Stat 11:49.84 6 Callarman, Ethan Cedarville 9:40.00
14 Hall, Deanna Shawnee Stat 11:51.40 7 Gatewood, Wyatt Georgetown ( 9:42.25
8 Walters, Elijah Georgetown ( 9:46.79
9 Yun, Caleb Cedarville 9:56.39
10 Nijakowski, Abelard Unattached 10:00.00
11 Kersey, Daniel Asbury 10:00.00
12 Yun, Shaun Cedarville 10:51.36
13 Gutfreund, Kyle Thomas More 10:54.12
14 Ray, Tommy Thomas More 11:05.54
15 Jungeberg, Luke Mount Vernon NT
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Secti 4 of 5 Finals
Event 24 Women 400 Meter Dash SEEom 2o ey

I Hemandez, Roman Kentucky Sta 1:02.43
Friday 1/28/2022 - 6:25 PM 2 Barett, Lance Ohio Christi 59.10
Meet Record: 56.58 1/27/2017 Carsyn Koch 3 Whittemore, Matthew Wittenberg 56.65
Fieldhouse: 56.28 2/27/2016 Carsyn Koch 4 Ross. Damien Kentucky Sta 55.73
Lane Name School Seed Time 5 Roland, Luke Unattached 56.00
Section II of 3 Finals ) 6 Estep, Gerald Alice Lloyd 56.14
1 Dingus, Alyssz, Rio (jr;fude 1:01.89 Section 5of 5 Finals
2 Ferguson, Jessica Cedarville 1:01.56 | Wilbum, Kenny Alice Llovd NT
3 Bobula, Calista Cedarville 1:01.47 Y \Workitian, Bowed Midway NT
4 De'Armond, Tymeerah Wittenberg 59.95 3 McDonald, Walker Georgetown NT
5 Bradshaw, Esther Georgetown ( 1:01.00 4  Howell Antwan Georgetown { NT
6 Tackett, Delaney Wittenberg 1:01.19 5 Hidalgo, Anthony Alice Llovd NT
Section 2 of 3 Finals 6 Harris, Richard Georgetown ( NT
I Scarberry, Lily Mount Vernon 1:05.20
2 Lukozi, Feza Cedarville 1:05.15 Event 26 Women 800 Meter Run
3 Thamann, Grace Thomas More 1:04.28 Friday 1/28/2022 - 6:50 PM
4 May, Acacia Ohio Christi 1:03.24 Meet Record:  2:12.40 2/1/2019 Carsyn Koch-Johnson
5 Peramaki, Madeleine Cedarville 1:04.06 Fieldhouse:  2:12.40 2/1/2019 Carsyn Koch-Johnson
6 Roach, Jayden Rio Grande 1:04.18 Lane Name School Seed Time
Section 3 of 3 Finals Section 1of 4 Finals
I Prioleau, Timmia Kentucky Sta NT I Enns, Audrianna Cedarville 2:17.75
2 Irwin, Lani Georgetown ( NT 2 diedrich, Sydney Cedarville 2:19.00
3 Brackob, Emily Kentucky Chr NT 3 Ackley, Alayna Cedarville 2:21.71
4 Pipinich, Victoria Wittenberg 1:06.01 4 Spaulding, Madeline Cedarville 2:22.14
5 Hagerty, Katy UC Running C 1:13.00 5 Cook, Aleena Cedarville 2:22.73
6 Owverstreet, Kyla Kentucky Sta NT 6 Hobson, Remington Cedarville 2:23.00
7 Akins, Ashley Thomas More 2:24.00
Event 25 Men 400 Meter Dash 8  Bergley, Martha Cedarville 2:24.46
Friday 1/28/2022 - 6:35 PM 9 Burgess, Ashley Mount Vernon 2:25.00
Meet Record: 49.57 2/3/20006 Josh Perry 10 Sanders, Jessica Thomas More 2:25.00
Fieldhouse: 49.27 2/172018 Mason Held 11 Snouffer, Lyssi Mount Vernon 2:25.00
Lane Name School Seed Time 12 Engstrom, Lexie Ohio Christi 2:25.06

Section 1of 5 Finals Section 2 of 4 Finals

I Gruet, Trey Cedarville 5120 | Hasler, Dyllan Thomas More 2:25.60
2 Howard, Noah Thomas More 50.08 2 Brown, Laurel Cedarville 2:26.67
3 Whaley, Marcus Mount Vernon 49.90 3 Faught, Savannah Thomas More 2:27.00
4 Johnson, Jeremy Cedarville 49.40 4 Dornbirer, Jocelyn Mount Vernon 2:27.00
5 Owens, Dakota Alice Llovd 4942 5 Atkins, Abigail Cedarville 29710
6 Near, Liam Mount Vernon 49.80 6 Albrinck, Ashley Thomas More 2:28.46

Section 2of 5 Finals 7 Pees, Karoline Cedarville 2:28.99
I Duncan, Mason Wittenberg 53.63 8 Meade, Kaitlin Mount Vernon 2:29.00
2 Merriweather, Joshua Kentucky Sta 53.61 9 Harrington, Aubrey Cedarville 229 45
3 McCloskey, Seth Mount Vernon 52.88 10 McSor]cy_ Margaret Thomas More 2:32.00
4 Maguchu, Zvikomborero Unattached 51.45 11 Lichtenberger, Emma Cedarville 2:32.09
5 Moore, Jacob Thomas More 52.50 12 Millcr, Ava ASbLﬂ‘\f‘ 2:35.00
6 Fritz, Holden Rio Grande 52.66

Section 3 of 5 Finals
I Brown, Isaiah Wittenberg 55.64
2 Monway, Alexander Kentucky Sta 54.90
3 Webb, Samuel Asbury 54.50
4 Rauch, Matthew Shawnee Stat 53.74
5 Sunday, Dalton Thomas More 54.00
6 Keller, Chance Wittenberg 54.08
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Section 3 of 4 Finals...(Event 26 Women 800 Meter Run) Section 2 of 5 Finals

I O'Carroll, Brooke Asbury 2:35.00 I Brown, Davis Asbury 2:02.00

2 Mulder, Reghan Cedarville 2:36.58 2 Place, Ben Cedarville 2:02.76

3 Reese, Kate Georgetown ( 2:38.00 3 French, Dylan Shawnee Stat 2:03.00

4 Smith, Trinity Midway 2:38.06 4 Kocis, Josiah Midway 2:03.98

5 Moore, Suzann Alice Lloyd 2:38.12 5 Felumlee, Rylan Cedarville 2:04.59

6 Stanley, Katherine Asbury 2:40.00 6 Johnson, Dalton Midwest Dist 2:05.00

7 Ritchey, Shari Shawnee Stat 2:40.95 7 Cadwell, William Cincinnatus 2:05.00

&  Danne, Abigail Wittenberg 2:42.06 8  Wheatley, Luke Asbury 2:06.00

9 Seeger. Elle UC Running C 2:43.20 9 Preston, Wesley Asbury 2:07.70

10 Cisco, Olivia Rio Grande 2:43.66 10 Sunday, Dalton Thomas More 2:08.00

11 Bailey, Sarah Georgetown ( 2:45.00 11 Holton, Luke Asbury 2:08.00

12 Terpstra, Elise Asbury 2:45.00 12 Kinsey, Ben Georgetown ( 2:08.00
Section 4 of 4 Finals Section 3 of 5 Finals

I Helm, Aliyah Midway 2:54.89 1 Cooper, Camerie Kentucky Sta 2:08.77

2 Offenberger, Kaylor Rio Grande 2:55.00 2 Gilmour, Collin Cedarville 2:09.00

3 Cunningham, Abby Midway 2:56.12 3 Wilson, Jay UC Running C 2:10.00

4 Letchford, Sarah Shawnee Stat 2:57.54 4 Walls, Roderic Kentucky Sta 2:10.00

5 Graves, Ann Midway 3:04.60 5 Jost, Baylee Wittenberg 2:11.31

6 Lomaka, Rachel Ohio Christi 3:05.49 6 Hidalgo, Anthony Alice Lloyd 2:11.89

7  Clayton, Madison Midway 3:09.79 7 Pomossene, Mugisha Rio Grande 2:12.00

8  Goecker, Emma Midway 3:10.45 8  Theriot, Jude Thomas More 2:12.00

Stiger, Molly Kentucky Sta NT 9  Springer, Jason Rio Grande 2:12.76

10 Cecil, Sarah Alice Lloyd NT 10 Perkins, Bradley Georgetown ( 2:13.17

Il Thomas, Kirstin Georgetown ( NT 11 Morris, Alex Shawnee Stat 2:15.00

) 12 Robinson, Cohan UC Running C 2:15.00
Event 27 Men 800 Meter Run Section 4 of 5 Finals

Friday 1/28/2022 - 7:05 PM 1 Madding, Isaac Georgetown ( 2:15.22

Meet Record: 1:55.55 2/3/2012 Aundreas Lopez 5 Wcigle, Reid uc Running C 2:16.95

Fieldhouse:  1:54.64 2/25/2017 Daniel Michalski 3 Shugert, Makachi Shawnee Stat 2:18.39

Lane Name School Seed Time 4 Fechtel, Robert UC Running C 2:19.45

Section 1of 5 Finals 5 Insyxiengmay, Taylor Wittenberg 2:19.82

I Killion, Braedon Cedarville see61 6 Engle, Carter Unattached 2:20.00

2 Felumlee, Ramen Cedarville 1:57.21 7 Shaffon, Ben UC Running C 292 00

3 Blizzard, Mason Shawnee Stat 1:57.97 8  Sprowles, Sirr Kentucky Sta 2:23.08

4: Rodstrom, Eiliot Afmatini e L:39.90 9 Mcewhorter, Dylan UC Running C 2:24.38

% FlemingJaek Unuliachied 5952 10 Klenk, David Thomas More 2:25.17

6 Hoover, Hunter Shawnee Stat 2:00.00 11 Monroe, Jack Shawnee Stat 22675

7 Peterson, Aidan Cedarville 2:00.00 12 Stewart, Draven Unattached 2:27.00

ojwmmbn Coale 2000 | ion s P | —

Ee Rt 1 Beyer, Jacob Shawnee Stat 2:28.00

10 Kammler, Aiden Shawnee Stat 2:01.00 2 Booher, Harrison Georgetown ( 2:29.27

11 Backus, Jonathan Mount Vernon 2:01.00 3 Homasso, Btian Midway 2:30.22

12 Caldwell, Evan Ohio Christi 2:02.00 4 Wills, John UC Running C 2:31.56

5 Lawson, Britt Alice Lloyd NT

6 Kocis, Jacob Midway NT

7 Belville, Hunter Midway NT

8  Ramey, Collin Alice Lloyd NT

9 Flowers, Jared Shawnee Stat NT

10 Pollock, Noah Mount Vernon NT
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Performance List - Running Events

) 15 Heise, Joseph Cedarville 23.52
Event 28 Women 200 Meter Dash 16 McCloskey, Seth Mount Vernon 24.17
Friday 1/28/2022 - 7:15 PM 17 Bertsch, Alex Indiana East 2422
Meet Record: 25.23 2/3/2006 Sune' Stamper 18  Inaba, Fabio Rio Grande 2423
Fieldhouse: 24.89 2/17/2018 Chelsea Hayward 19  Bosworth. Kaleb Mount Vernon 24.23
Name School Sced Time 20 Martin, Joel Wittenberg 24.46
1 Brizzi, Alexandra Cedarville 25.30 21 Bl!]‘tl't.‘y, Gerald Alice Llovd 24.59
2 Fre_mklin‘_Kierchn C:cdarvi]lc 2563 22 Anderson, JaVonta Kentucky Chr 24.65
s Miller Libhy Ceometownd, 2644 | 23 Caldwell, Evan Ohio Christi 24.71
4 Carter, Myla U Rummng 2682 | 24 Workman, Bowen Midway 24.72
5 Hendry, Bry Thomas More 2702 | 25 Armold, Zachary Indiana East 2483
6 Robinson, Zaria Kentucky Sta 27.23 26 Estep, Gerald Alice Lloyd 24.88
7 R‘:’ad‘* Jayden Rio (frandc 2738 27  Israel, Stefan Mount Vernon 2496
8 [?mgus. f\lyssz’ I_{"“ (Jr"fnde 2740 28 Tucker, Bryce Georgetown ( 25.30
9 Ferguson, Jessica Cedarville 2748 | 29 Cominsky, Korban Ohio Christi 2532
10 Collins, Kyngston Wittenberg 27.49 30 Cotto, Joseph Wittenberg 25.55
11 Musick, Britain Cedarville 27.50 31 Cleary, PJ Midway 25.77
12 Jolly, Lauren Rio Grande 2760 32 Hamilton, Latavian Midway 26.35
13 Kitchen, Madaline Mount Vernon 27.89 33 Barnett, Latice Ohio Christi 21702
14 Grooms, Kendra Rio Grande 28.00 34 Lee Ameer Georgetown ( 27.33
k5. Searbeny, Lily Mount Yemow 817 | 35 Blakely, David Unattached 28.00
16 May, Acacia Ohio: Chrit 2825 | 36 Smith, Jaden Ohio Christi 3161
17 Clark, Reb.ekah (if:urgemwn{ 28.44 37 McDonald, Walker Georgetown ( NT
18 _\‘?"gl‘ Cassidy _R_'“ Grande 2850 38  Wilson, Jamari Kentucky Chr NT
19 Thamann, Grace Thomas More 28.50 39 Sanders, Jaden Georgetown ( NT
20: DeBod, Pavis Ko Cirsle 2839 | 40 Wilbum, Kenny Alice Lloyd NT
21  Bradshaw, Esther Georgetown ( 28.72 41  Haris. Richard Georgetown ( NT
2 Dy Myddie Thomes My 2924 | 42 Shannon, calvin Kentucky Sta NT
23 (“"f' ‘F‘i""_a I h_umas More 298 43 Yancy, Malachai Kentucky Sta NT
24 Ccc“l' Emilee _’\f‘[’dwa"' 2999 44 Rauch, Matthew Shawnee Stat NT
25 Profitt, Jayden Thomas More 30.03 45  Green, Hakeem Kentucky Sta NT
26 Peterzell, Leanna Midway 32.72 46 Benton. Caleb Thirias Moie NT
27 Lomaka, Rachel ) OI? io Christi NT 47 Sims, Richmond Kentucky Chr NT
28 Schrecongost, Cassidy Midway NT 48 Prowell, Dante Kentucky Chr NT
29  Caton, Gabriclle Midway NT
30 Marshall, Rhiona Kentucky Sta NT

Event 29 Men 200 Meter Dash

Friday 1/28/2022 - 7:30 PM
Meet Record: 22.26 2/2/2018 Devonte Fletcher
Fieldhouse: 22,14 2/21/2015 Bruce Gray

Name School Seed Time

I Owens, Dakota Alice Lloyd 21.93
2 Pompey Charles, Saced Thomas More 22.00
3 Salaah, Abdul Midway 22.56
4 Chasteen, Nikolas Alice Lloyd 22 .64
5 Howard, Noah Thomas More 22.75
6 Moore, Jordan Thomas More 22.76
7 Beard, Greg Ohio State R 23.00
8  Moore, Jacob Thomas More 23.09
9  Elliott, Cameron Wittenberg 23.10
10 Rogers, Matt Wittenberg 23.13
11 Maguchu, Zvikomborero Unattached 23.30
12 Bowman-Ellen, Ryland Thomas More 23.47
13 Meredith, Jayce Cedarville 23.49
14 Russell, Caleb Kentucky Sta 23.50
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Event 19 Women 5000 Meter Run

Friday 1/28/2022 - 7:50 PM
Meet Record: 16:38.97 1/15/2010
Fieldhouse: 16:38.97 1/15/2010

Event 31 Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Friday 1/28/2022 - 8:35 PM
Meet Record:  3:57.73 2/1/2019 Cedarville
L Bishop, H Johnson, C Koch-Johnson, L Smith

Erin Nehus-Vergara
Erin Nehus-Vergara

Lane Name School Seed Time Fieldhouse:  3:56.29 2/15/2019 Cedarville University
Seetion 1of 1 Finals 0. Hoffman, L. Smith, C. Koch-Johnson, 5. Hoffman

I Faught, Savannah Thomas More 19:21.00 Lane Team Relay Seed Time

2 Bertsch, Sarah Thomas More 19:22.15 Section 1of 2 Finals

3 Wilber, Clare Georgetown ( 19:55.00 3 Thomas More A 4:14.24

4 Widenhouse, Peach UC Running C 20:00.00 1) Akins, Ashley 2) Waters, Caileigh

5 Lynch, Corinne Cedarville 20:29.02 3) Thamann, Grace 4) Sanders, Jessica

6 Cayze, Jenna Thomas More 20:46.19 4 Cedarville A 4:07.79

7 Geary, Kirsten Georgetown ( 20:50.00 1) Bobula, Calista 2) Bergley, Martha

Bross, Mya Thomas More 21:49.89 3) diedrich, Sydney 4) Cook, Aleena
9 Morris, Alexandra Georgetown ( NT 5 Wiltenberg A 41145
10 Kleman, Caroline Thomas More NT 1) Collins, Kyngston 2) Danne, Abigail
3) Pipinich, Victoria 4) Neumeyer, Reese

Event 30 Men 5000 Meter Run 6 Cedarville B 4:13.02

Friday 1/28/2022 - 8:15 PM
Meet Record: 14:49.89 1/30/2015
Fieldhouse: 14:49.89 1/30/2015

Matt Brooker
Matt Brooker

1) Lichtenberger, Emma
3) Brown, Laurel

Section 2 of 2 Finals

2) Atkins, Abigail
4) Enns, Audrianna

Lane Name School Seed Time 4 Kentucky Sta A 4:24.89
Section 1of 1 Finals 1) Bell, Jaysha 2) Williams, Jaylynne
1 Rickett, George Unattached 15:06.07 3) Robinson, Zaria 4) Prioleau, Timmia
2 Kocis, Jacob Midway 15:15.45 5 Thomas More B 4:30.00
3 Rossman, Josh Unattached 15:30.00 1) Hasler, Dylian 2) Albrinck, Ashley
4 Koois Josiah Midway 15:37.29 . 3J_Mc50rlcy. Margaret 4) Ross, Marlee
5 George, Joshua Cedarville 15:55.00 6 Midway A o 43683
6 Spencer, Andrew Cedarville 16:10.00 ;: 3‘:::;:”:“}3:; j; :lz:[[:];ill?::;f tle
7 Clark, Nick Georgetown ( 16:29.00 T T
8  Engle, Kadin The Amateurs 16:30.00 Event 32 Men 4x400 Meter Relay
9 Ferradino, Andrew Cedarville 16:30.00 Friday 1/28/2022 - 8:45 PM
10 Lanter, Nick Thomas More 16:38.84 Meet Record:  3:26.00 2/4/2012 Cornerstone Univer
11 Shaffer, Austin Thomas More 16:40.77 J Hargrove, W Coffin, J Spilman, K Brown
12 Gutfreund, Kyle Thomas More 17:00.66 Fieldhouse:  3:20.77 2/17/2018  Dallas Baptist
13 Weigle, Reid UC Running C 17:04.00 A. Lewis, C. Massey, X. Yearby, E. Alexander
14 Peoples, Sam Georgetown ( 17:30.00 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
15 Lee, Parker UC Running C 18:00.00 Section 1of 2 Finals

A 3:35.00
1) Duncan, Mason 2) Keller, Chance
3) Martin, Joel 4) Whittemore, Matthew

4 Cedarville A 32127
1) Thomas, Brandon 2) Johnson, Jaden
3) Johnson, Jeremy 4) Hulbert, Ben

5 Cedarville B 3:30.00
1) Hunter, Ethan 2) Alecusan, Jonathan
3) Peterson, Aidan 4) Callarman, Ethan

6 Kentucky Sta A 3:32.27
1) Monway, Alexander
3) Russell, Caleb

3 Wittenberg

2) Beasley, Treyvon
4) Cochran, Nigel
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Section 2 of 2 Finals...Event 32 Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

4 Indiana East A 3:35.88
1) Carter, Caleb 2) Kirchenstein, Rex
3) Bertsch. Alex 4) Arnold, Zachary

5 Thomas More A 3:39.63
1) Klenk, David 2) Moore, Jordan
3) Moore, Jacob 4) Howard, Noah

6 Midway A 3:48.97
1) Workman, Bowen 2) Salaah, Abdul
3) Jones, Benjamin 4) Moore, Montez

Event 38 Women Distance Medley

Friday 1/28/2022 - 8:55 PM
Meet Record: 12:21.74 2/1/2019 Cedarville
A Ackley, K Casaletto, L Bishop, S Hoffman
Fieldhouse: 12:02.55 2/20/2015  Cedarville University
C. Rose, O. Esbenshade, C.Gall, C. Koch

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Section 1of 1 Finals
1 Cedarville A NT
1) Enns, Audrianna 2) Peramaki, Madeleine
3) Atkins, Abigail 4) Spaulding, Madeline
2 UC Running C A NT
1) Mohr, Rebecca 2) Seeger, Elle
3) Hagerty, Katy 4) Widenhouse, Peach
3 Georgetown ( A 13:57.82
1) Bailey, Sarah 2) Reese, Kate
3) Wilber, Isabel 4) Kirk, Havanna
4 Kentucky Sta A 14:00.00
1) Nibitanga, Esperance 2) Robinson, Zaria
3) Prioleau, Timmia 4) Stiger, Molly

Event 37 Men Distance Medley

Friday 1/28/2022 - 9:05 PM
Meet Record: 10:28.42 2/7/2014 Wilmington (Ohio)
J Simpkins, J Sydnor, B Kline, A Erwin
Fieldhouse: 10:18.32 2/18/2012 Cal Baptist University
J. Madrid, C. Cline, C. Williams, M. Moore

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Section 1of 1 Finals
I Kentucky Sta A NT
1) Walls, Roderic 2) Green, Hakeem
3) Merriweather, Joshua 4) Cooper, Camerie
2 UC Running C A 11:27.00
1) Fechtel, Robert 2) Patil, George
3) Robinson, Cohan 4) Robertson, Josh
3 Georgetown ( A NT
1) Kinsey, Ben 2) Madding, Isaac
3) Perkins, Bradley 4) Troxler, Tre
4 UC Running C B NT
1) Lee, Parker 2) Wiggle, Reid
3) Watts, Miles 4) Shafron, Ben



2023 NCAA DIVISION II INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
MEN’S PROVISIONAL STANDARDS
(SEA LEVEL)

Event FAT
60 Meters 6.86
60 Hurdles 8.22
200 Meters 21.69
400 Meters 48.59
800 Meters 1:52.63
Mile 4:10.39
3,000 Meters 8:19.13
5,000 Meters 14:29.66
4 x 400 Relay 3:17.34
Metric Distance Medley Relay 10:05.20
METRIC
High Jump 2.03
Pole Vault 4.75
Long Jump 7.10
Triple Jump 14.38
Shot Put 16.34
35-Pound Weight Throw 17.98
Heptathlon 4711

2023 NCAA DIVISION II INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
WOMEN’S PROVISIONAL STANDARDS
(SEA LEVEL)

Event FAT
60 Meters 7.66
60 Hurdles 8.85
200 Meters 24.88
400 Meters 57.03
800 Meters 2:14.68
Mile 4:57.54
3,000 Meters 9:56.27
5,000 Meters 17:21.70
4 x 400 Relay 3:53.36
Metric Distance Medley Relay 12:06.77

METRIC
High Jump 1.67
Pole Vault 3.68
Long Jump 5.65
Triple Jump 11.67
Shot Put 13.63
20-Pound Weight Throw 17.00
Pentathlon 3247



Track & Field Complex

Cedarville University's track & field complex, located on the north end
of the campus, continues the tradition of excellent outdoor facilities built
at the University under the direction of former athletic director Pete
Reese. The track, which is part of a lighted soccer stadium that opened in
the fall of 2002, hosted its first meet on April 16, 2004.

The facility features an eight-lane polyurethane track as well as multi-
ple field event areas both on the infield and surrounding the track. The irri-
gation system on the grass infield coupled with the track's drainage capa-
bilities help minimize maintenance on
the entire facility.

Cedarville's outstanding track & field
facilities over the years have allowed
the Yellow Jackets to host several
meets including the NCCAA
Championships, Mid-Ohio Conference
Championships, Great Midwest Athletic MWHM“LL
Conference Championships, and multi- Cx ANDF R
ple high school meets. TR - ——

The spacious Doden Field House was opened in March, 2004 and has
been a welcome addition to the Cedarville University track & field pro-
gram. It provides for year round training for multiple Yellow Jacket sports,
enhances the school's popular intramural program, and the University
moved its graduation ceremonies into the facility with enough room to
provide seating for up to 7,000.

The original flooring was replaced with a blue six-lane track featuring a
Connor 10mm ProTraxx surface and is striped per NCAA Track & Field
regulations.

The gray infield includes a poured Connor ElastiPlus surface with
game lines painted for basketball, volleyball, tennis, and soccer. The
recent project was completed on Jan. 15, 2018.

There are two long jump/triple jump pits with minimum 125-foot run-
ways and a 9 x 20 foot landing area. Two pole vault plant boxes include
a minimum 150-foot runways. Throws are conducted on a wood throwing
circle with an NCAA legal cage.

The facility includes an 8-lane electronic scoreboard and there is ample
bleacher seating for approximately 1,100 fans. Cedarville's indoor track &
field season in the building annually features the Cedarville Collegiate
Indoor Invitational and the Richey Indoor High School Tune-Up meets.

Cedarville has also hosted the NCCAA Indoor Championships as well
as the G-MAC Indoor Championships.

for Athletes

HEALTH

Be Your Best

The Best Care

Kettering '~

OFFICIAL HEALTHCARE PROVIDER OF THE CINCINNATI BENGALS @-

At Kettering Health, we want to
see you achieve your best.

That's why our team of sports medicine experts
have created programs to help improve your
health. From biomechanical analysis of sport-
specific movements to customized recovery
programs for any injury, we're here to help you
reach your full potential.

Our Services

* Sports Injury Clinics:
Same-day and next-day
appointments

» Concussion management

* Preparticipation physicals

* Physical therapy

+* Performance enhancement
* Sports nutrition

» Adult fitness

To learn how we help you
achieve your best, visit
ketteringhealth.org/sportsmed
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